07-17-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) **Detroit Diesel Corporation** Name: MTU-Detroit Diesel, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? L_Yes 🖊 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 13400 Outer Drive, West Execution Date(s) July 6, 2006 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Detroit J Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Michigan **Government Interest Assignment** Country: United States Zip: 48239-4001 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,898,512 B1 07/14/2006 DBYRNE 00000032 6898512 40.00 OP 01 FC:802 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Steven L. Permut 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Authorized to be charged by credit card Kisselle, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 4390 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Troy

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Zip: 48099

Steven L. Permut

Name of Person Signing

State: Michigan

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 248-689-3500

Email Address: permut@reising.com

Fax Number: 248-689-4071

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Authorized User Name

b. Deposit Account Number 50-0852

Expiration Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that, DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION; a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 13400 Outer Drive, West, Detroit, Michigan 48239-4001 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), does hereby assign, sell and set over to MTU-DETROIT DIESEL, INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place a place of business at 13400 Outer Drive, West, Detroit, Michigan 48239-4001 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), its successors, assigns or legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States Letters Patent Number 6,898,512 B1 entitled "Overspeed Shut Down Test for Electronically Controlled Engine" issued on May 24, 2005, including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, divisional and reissue applications.

And Assignor hereby agrees for itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representative may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

DETROIT DIESEL CORPORATION

(Print Name)

Its: General Counsel

Witness

REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0408

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of: Curtis Ritter et al.

Patent No. 6,898,512 B1

Issued May 24, 2005

Serial No. 10/752,754

For "Overspeed Shut Down Test for

Electronically Controlled Engine"

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 on July 11, 2006.

BARBARA URWILLER

ASSIGNMENT AND RECORDATION SHEET

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Enclosed herewith please find the following:

- 1. True copy of executed Assignment regarding change of ownership for the above referenced matter
- 2. Recordation Coversheet
- Check No. 9217 in the amount of \$40.00 3.

If the Patent Office determines additional fees are necessary, it is hereby authorized and respectfully requested that it be charged to our Account No. 50-0852.

Respectfully submitted,

REISING, ETHINGTON, BARNES, KISSELLE, P.C.

Steven L. Permut, Reg. No. 28,388

P.O. Box 4390

Troy, Michigan 48099

(248) 689-3500 (248) 689-4071

Customer No.: 23399

Dated July 4, 2006

RECORDED: 07/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 018047 FRAME: 0409